- 1-3°	06-12-1	998 SH	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	CMA
Tab solings 4.4.4 T			_	PTIAN
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1007367	THE SECOND SECON	iched original documents or copy th	
1. Name of conveying party(los):		2. Name and add	Tess of receiving party(les):	
James Russell Blodgett Michael W. Goodwin	6-1-98		Cent Technologies Inc.	
Harold Allan Simpson Robert Brian Ward		Internal Addres	VECEIAEU	
· · · -				_
Additional name(s) (illustry-raying party(les) attach	967 U 196 U NO			-
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		
Q Assignment	Merger	Street Address	600 Mountain Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		P.O. Box 636	
Other		Chy: Murray	Hill State: NJ ZIP: 0	797 1636
Execution Date: April 13, 199	98	Addings complete	_	
			& address(es) attached?	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	Oal	052,833		
If this document is being filed together wi	* 11	to execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(si	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
			•	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes @Ne		
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be male	orrespondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Docket Administra	-			
Internal Address: Room 3C5	12	7 Total ton /37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized I	o be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Mountai	n Avenue	A Barrah	19_ 2225	
P.O. Box 6	36	8. Deposit accoun	122325	
Chy: Murray Hill State:	NJ 29: 07974	(Affach dunforte	copy of this page if paying by deposit	100
	DO NOT USE		mel or our bade a bade d of green	
98 BNGUYEN 00000059 122325 09052833				
1 40.00 CH				•
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belle	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true	e co
of the original document.				
Jimmy Goo		16	gh may 29/	99
Name of Person Signing		Signature) 1900 · / Ome	
∌		· Total guestion	ed pages comprising cover sheet	1_
CMS No. 0951-0911 (cmp. 4/94)	F	REEL: 9230 FI		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, James Russell Blodgett, of Derry in the County of Rockingham and State of New Hampshire, Michael W. Goodwin, of North Andover in the County of Essex and State of Massachusetts, Harold Allan Simpson, of Andover in the County of Essex and State of Massachusetts, and Robert Brian Ward, of Auburn in the County of Rockingham and State of New Hampshire, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method for Adaptively Controlling Amplifier Linearization Devices described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/052833, filed March 31, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

James Russell Blodgett

Date: 4/13/98

United States of America

State of Massachusets) ss.:

County of Cases)

On this day of day of 19 96, before me personally came James Russell Blodgett, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public Thy Commission Cypein 03/20/03

PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0022

J.R. Blodgett 11-3-2-3

Date: 4/13/98				
United States of America)			
State of Therenchusts) ss.:			
County of Essit)			
On thisday of_ personally came Michael W. Goo and who executed the foregoing in		vn to be the inc		bed in
		Notary Publ	Sinsu	
	Thy	Commission	m Expire	03/20/02

J.R. Blodgett 11-3-2-3

	Harold Allan Simpson
Date: 4/13/98	
United States of America)
State of Massachusetts) ss.:
County of Esset)
On this day of personally came Harold Allan Sim and who executed the foregoing ins	pson, to me known to be the individual described in trument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Shee & Lander
	Notary Public

J.R. Blodgett 11-3-2-3

	Robert Brian Ward
Date: 4-/3-98	
United States of America)
State of Massachusette) ss.:

On this day of 1998, before me personally came Robert Brian Ward, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Experies 3/30/03

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

County of Casus